PRL/CET/2024

College of Engineering Trivandrum

OFFICE ORDER

Date: 03.09.2024

Itis decided to reconstitute the Internal Quality Assurance Cell (IQAC-CET)
with the following members:

l\?(l) Role Name Mobile No Email Id
. Dr. Suresh K = =
1 | Chairperson (Principal) 8547426742 | principal@cet.ac.in
2 | DTE nominee
Member (Sr. Dr. Lekshmi A (Dean -
3 Adrifosttive} PG studies) 9495626946 | deanpg@cet.ac.in
Member (Sr. Dr. Jisha V R (Dean ;
4 Admibistrative) L0 stidics) 9496587721 | deanug@cet.ac.in
Member (Sr Dr. Sumesh
5 - : Divakaran (Dean 9497321481 | deanresearch@cet.ac.in
Administrative)
Research)
Member (St Anilkumar.C
6 = - (Administrative 9446613986 | artistak1969@gmail.com
Administrative) ;
Assistant)
Dr. Rajeev V R
: (Professor, : >
7 | NBA Coordinator Besartment of 9895696601 | vrrajeev@cet.ac.in
Mechanical Engg.)
Dr. Harikumar R
— (Asso. Prof., . .
8 | Co-ordinator IQAC Depdctmertof 9446707870 | harikumar@cet.ac.in
Electrical Engg.)
Dr. Asha Prasad
(Professor,
9 Co-Coordinator Department of 9496334336 | ashaprasad@cet.ac.in
IQAC Electronics and
Communication
Engg.)
HOD/Dept Representative (DQAC Coordinator)
10 | Member-Civil Engg | Dr. Jeenu G 9447657397 | jeenug@cet.ac.in
jf | Yo Dr. Vineetha.S Das 9847266963 | vnsdsk@gmail.com
Mechanical Engg ' : it
Member-Electrical :
12 Engrg ereiectieal | pr. vidyaM s 9446206921 | vms@cet.ac.in
Member-Electroni
B Tt R 9447551866 | susanrj@cet.ac.in

and




Communication En
88 (‘
Member-Cory puter Prof. Ajeesh - :
14 Sc\&ch i /Engg Ramanujan 9495135213 | ajeesh@cet.ac.in
Membei\./ Prof. Preethi . 3
15 Abctiishin Pkl 9605217781 preethiprabhakar@cet.ac.in
16 | Member-MBA Prof. Jisha Gopi 8592849487 | tpo.mba@cet.ac.in
17 | Member-MCA Prof. Shine.S 9847600807 | shine@cet.ac.in

Nominees from Local community, Students, Alumni,

Employers, Industry and Parents

Smt. Bindhu S.R,
Member (Local { owniler,
18 s S Cheruvaikal Ward, 9496049838 | bindhusr@gmail.com
S Trivandrum
Corporation)
g | Member (Student | Mr. Amith K, College 8078172505 | tve20ie009@cet.ac.in
community) Union Chairman
20 | Member (Alumni) gré”rlfx Eaﬁgiis(’;ﬁn 9447064280 | nandakumark66@gmail.com
Ms. Manju Nair,
Regional HR Head, =
21 | Member (Employer) Tata Consultancy 9746401008 | manju.nair2@tcs.com
Services, Trivandrum.
Mr. Jacob Kunthara,
: Managing Director, : -
2 ?I/Incc?:lls)terrialis 5 Wisdom Tooth 9809619514, | JAOCHEWERC U HnGis
Technology, ; .
Bengaluru.
Mr. Sunil Khan, Vice - -
23 | Member (Parent) President, PTA. 9447342110 sunilkhan1971@gmail.com J
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